
Red Clay

1 VAIDISOVA, Nicole CZE
N. VAIDISOVA [1]

2 COMPOSTIZODE ANDRES, Eloisa ESP 61 61
Y. SHVEDOVA [13]

3 DENTONI, Corinna ITA 62 75
Y. SHVEDOVA [13]

4 SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava KAZ 64 64

5 MORITA, Ayumi JPN
A. MORITA [2]

6 ARN, Greta HUN 62 63
A. MORITA [2]

7 POUTCHEK, Tatiana BLR 63 63
T. POUTCHEK

8 DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes ESP 75 76(2)

9 LLAGOSTERA VIVES, Nuria ESP
N. LLAGOSTERA VIVES [3]

10 VIERIN, Nathalie ITA 60 36 63
A. BRIANTI [17]

11 SHAMAYKO, Marina RUS 64 63
A. BRIANTI [17]

12 BRIANTI, Alberta ITA 61 60

13 SPREM, Karolina CRO
S. CHIEPPA

14 CHIEPPA, Stefania ITA 75 64
V. KING [11]

15 OPRANDI, Romina ITA 60 63
V. KING [11]

16 KING, Vania USA 64 61

17 CRAYBAS, Jill USA
J. CRAYBAS [5]

18 BACHMANN, Angelika GER 64 63
J. CRAYBAS [5]

19 HSIEH, Su-Wei TPE 62 61
S. HSIEH

20 SANTANGELO, Mara ITA 16 62 62

21 VOSKOBOEVA, Galina KAZ
M. DUQUE MARINO

22 DUQUE MARINO, Mariana COL 75 75
M. DUQUE MARINO

23 FLORIS, Anna ITA 62 62
J. DITTY [16]

24 DITTY, Julie USA 62 26 62

25 KORYTTSEVA, Mariya UKR
M. KORYTTSEVA [7]

26 BURNETT, Nastassya ITA 64 62
M. KORYTTSEVA [7]

27 MORONI, Alice ITA 76(3) 61
A. MORONI

28 LEPCHENKO, Varvara USA 75 64

29 KUTUZOVA, Viktoriya UKR
V. KUTUZOVA [8]

30 GIOVINE, Claudia ITA 61 63
A. REZAI [9]

31 TREVISAN, Martina ITA 62 30 Ret'd
A. REZAI [9]

32 REZAI, Aravane FRA 62 62

Rank Pts.

1 59 Qualifier 30

2 84 Finalist $2,900 20

3 86 1st Round $1,500 1

4 87

5 89

6 90

7 92

8 94

9 95

10 97

11 103

12 105

13 111

14 112

15 115

16 117

17 121

2

5

14

WC

Seeded Players

16

WC
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LLAGOSTERA VIVES, Nuria
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QUALIFYING SINGLES

10

Fabrice Chouquet/Martina Lutkova

Players Representative

17

SANTANGELO, Mara

6

MORITA, Ayumi

SPREM, Karolina

CRAYBAS, Jill

VOSKOBOEVA, Galina

KORYTTSEVA, Mariya

Prize Money

7

WC

WC

VAIDISOVA, Nicole

8

E.Compostizo de Andres (275)

SHVEDOVA, Yaroslava

LEPCHENKO, Varvara

RUANO PASCUAL, Virginia SE WTA Tour Supervisor

Romina Oprandi

Virginia RUANO-PASCUAL (Playing Stuttgart)

Sesil KARANTANTCHEVA (Respiratory Infection)

Viktoriya KUTUZOVA (Left foot sprain)

REZAI, Aravane

DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes

KING, Vania

KUTUZOVA, Viktoriya

BRIANTI, Alberta

Last Direct Acceptance

Retirements/W.O.

Alternates

Stefania CHIEPPA (Add. WC)

Marina SHAMAYKO (Add. WC)


